Form PTO-1595		r r	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C	
(Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1027582	62	0.5. Faterit and Trade	mark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of I			riginal documents or copy	y thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address		<u> </u>
Mark Baer		Name: Shop Vac Co		
Robert L. Crevling, Jr. Cory F. Girton	2-26-04	Internal Address:	rporadori	
		Street Address:		υ <u>.</u> Ο
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No		2323 Reach Road		1 /854
3. Nature of Conveyance:	7			10
x Assignment	Merger			8
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Williamsport		
Other		State: PA Zip: 17701		
Execution Date: May	18, 2004	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:		
4. Application number(s) or pater	t number(s):			
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application, the ex	ecution date of the new appli	cation is: May 18, 2	2004
A. Patent Application No.(s): To		B. Patent No.(s):	1910 10, 2	
Ad	ditional numbers attache	ed? Yes x No		
. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be i	om correspondence nailed:	Total number of appl patents involved:	ications and	1
Name: Michael R. Hull MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41) \$ 40	0.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 280	76/SV1124	x Enclosed	•	
Street Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun		
33 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300 Sears Tower		Authorized to be charged to credit card		
Journ Tower		(Form 2038 enclos		aiu
		8. Deposit account nu	nber:	
ty: State: Zip: 13-2855				
- IL		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docum	belief, the foregoing info nent.	rmation is true and corre	ct and any attached co	opy
Michael R. Hull - 35,902	/ N	Λ Λ Λ Λ	14 00 0	004
Name of Person Signin	Signature	May 26, 20 Date	JU4	
	1			
total number of pages	including cover sheet, attack	ments, and documents:	<u> </u>	
		7		
I hereby certify that this correspondence No. EV323765950US in an envelope addate shown below.	is being deposited with the lressed to: Commissioner to	r.S. Postal Service with suffici r Patents P.O. Box 1450, Ale	ent postage as Express Ma exandria, VA 22313-1450,	ail, Airbill on the
Dated: May 26, 2004	Signature: KIV AV	1	(Richard Zimmermann)	
• • • • • •				

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 015404 FRAME: 0555

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

Filed:

May 26, 2004

Title:

ELECTROSTATIC CLOTH ATTACHMENT FOR VACUUM HEAD

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

RECORDED: 05/25/2004

WITNESS my hand this \\ \lambda + \hat \day of \\ \day 2004.
ac ER
Mark Baer Robert L. Creving, Jr.
Cory F. Girton
State of Ra. State of Lycoming SS
On this 18th day of May, 2004 before me, a Notary Public in and for the
County and State aforesaid, appeared Mark Baer, Robert L. Crevling, Jr. and Cory F. Girton, to me personally
known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he
executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.
My Commission Expires: Kaven Public West Was Public West West

PATENT REEL: 015404 FRAME: 0557